financial assets, is as follows:

  Weighted Average Effective

Interest Rate
 Floating Interest Rate

  Consolidated
  2021 2020  2021 2020
Financial Assets   $ $
Cash at Bank  0.05% 0.64%  3,390,011 2,025,102
Total Financial Assets   3,390,011 2,025,102

There are no financial liabilities subject to interest rate fluctuations.

62 Taruga Minerals  |  Annual Report 2021

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS

Taruga Minerals Limited  Page 60

NOTE 20 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

The aggregate net fair values and carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities are disclosed
in the statement of financial position and in the notes to and forming part of the financial statements.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk. This sensitivity
analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result in a change in
these risks.

At 30 June 2020 the effect on the loss and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate with all other
variables remaining constant is as follows:

 Consolidated
 2021 2020
 $ $
Change in Loss

• Increase in interest by 2% (67,984) (40,504)
• Decrease in interest by 2% 67,984 40,504

Change in Equity

• Increase in interest by 2% (67,984) (40,504)
• Decrease in interest by 2% 67,984 40,504

Foreign Currency Risk

The Group undertakes certain transactions denominated in foreign currencies, hence exposures to
exchange rate fluctuations arise.

The carrying amount of the Group’s foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities
at the reporting date is as follows:

  Consolidated
Currency  Liabilities  Assets  Liabilities  Assets
  2021  2021  2020  2020
  $  $  $  $

US Dollars  -  5,640  -  1,600

Foreign currency

Other than translational risk the Group has no significant exposure to foreign currency risk at the balance